
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6703
ANSWERED ON:08.05.2003
PROPOSALS FROM MAHARASHTRA
VILAS BABURAO MUTTEMWAR

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several proposals have been made by the Government of Maharashtra for widening of the existing lines, laying of new lines and doubling of the existing lines during the last three years;

(b) if so, the details thereof, project-wise; and

(c) the action taken by the Railways on each of the proposal?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI BANDARU DATTATRAYA)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) & (c) A statement is attached.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (b) AND (c) OF UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6703 BY SHRI VILAS
MUTTEMWAR TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 08.05.2003 REGARDING PROPOSALS FROM MAHARASHTRA.

(b) & (c) Details of some of the proposals of new line (NL), gauge conversion (GC) and doubling (DL) received from the Government of Maharashtra in last three years and action taken by the Railways are as under:-

(i) Projects where surveys have been conducted and it has not been found feasible to take up the work due to unremunerative nature of project and constraint of resources.

Sl. Proposal Km Cost (Rs. In
No.                                        crores)

1     Wardha-Pusad-Nanded NL        260     460
2     Pune-Miraj-Kolhapur DL        326     647
3     Purna-Khandwa GC              625     1284
4     Pune-Nasik NL                 265     1044
5     Dhahanu-Nasik NL              168     821
6 Konkan Railway connected 211 1273
 to Kolhapur NL via
 Nandgaon
7 Manmad-Dhule NL via 98 144
 Malegaon

(ii) Surveys for the following railway projects are in progress and further consideration of the projects would be possible once the survey reports become available.

1     Jalgaon-Udhna & Jalgaon-Surat Doubling
2     Solapur-Tuljapur-Osmanabad NL
3     Manmad-Dhule-Shirpur-Indore NL

(iii)      The surveys for the following lines have not been taken up due to constraint of resources.

1     Rajura-Gadchiroli-Adilabad NL


2     Achalpur-Yavatmal-Mutizapur GC
3     Pandharpur-Lonand NL
4     Guhagar-Lonand NL
5     Bodhan-Digloor NL
6     Pachora-Jamner GC
7     Mudkhed-Kachiguda GC
8     Jalna-Washim NL
9     Shegaon-Jalna NL
10    Bodhan-Bildi-Narsi-Mudkhed-Shirur-Tajband-Latur Road NL
11    Loha-Kandhar-Mudkhed NL
12    Dharmabad-Biloli-Digloor NL
13    Nanded-Loha-Gangakhed NL
14    Loha-Ahmedpur-Chakur-Latur Road NL
15    Udgir-Bodhan-Digloor NL


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

